# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6922606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLEARCOMMERCE CORPORATION	11/01/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC
Street Address:	601 RIVERSIDE AVENUE
City:	JACKSONVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32204

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5966697

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

Email: wanda.whittington@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON LLP

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NORTHWEST

Address Line 2: FINNEGAN

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11360.0163-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WANDA WHITTINGTON	
SIGNATURE:	/WANDA WHITTINGTON/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Step 7 - ClearCommerce Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company) into FIS, LLC filed 110116#page1.tif

source=Step 7 - ClearCommerce Corporation-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company) into FIS, LLC filed 110116#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057516 FRAME: 0835

506875784

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLEARCOMMERCE CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FIDELITY INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6199126 8100M SR# 20166436029 Authentication: 203259248 Date: 11-01-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 057516 FRAME: 0836

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:38 AM 11/01/2016
FILED 09:38 AM 11/01/2016
SR 20166436029 - File Number 2789551

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:
FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Fidelity
Information Services, LLC , a (list jurisdiction) Arkansas limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is
ClearCommerce Corporation , a Delaware Corporation.  SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.  THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Fidelity Information Services, LLC  FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on November 1, 2016
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at
601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32204
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or stock holder of the merging corporation.  SEVENTH: The surviving limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving limited liability company arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited liability company at 601 Riverside Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32204
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 1 day of November ,A.D., 2016 .  By:
Type or Print

PATENT REEL: 057516 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 09/17/2021